

HOUSE _____ **AMENDMENT NO.** _____

Offered By

_____**Dougherty**_____ **53rd**_____

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 2008, page 11, section 8.145, line 6 by
2 deleting "1,905,441" and inserting "1,765,441";

3
4 Further amend said bill, page, section, line 9 by deleting said line and inserting the following:

5
6 "Total (Not to exceed 42.00 F.T.E.).....\$2,525,342"

7
8 Further amend said bill by amending the bill totals accordingly.

9